Environment Conservation Rules,2023, this report, along with the application, will be sent to
the relevant Environmental Clearance Committee of the regional, divisional, or metropolitan
office, as applicable. For industrial establishments or projects listed in serial numbers 63 (sixty-
three) to 113 (one hundred and thirteen) of the same schedule, the report, along with the
application, will be sent to the head office of the Department, and a copy will be sent to the
regional and divisional offices, as applicable. If the overall environmental activities of the
industrial establishment or project mentioned in the inspection report and the submitted